RESOLUTION NO. 616

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has made application and received from the United States Government the use of ten rifles, and it is necessary that a bond for their safe-care and return be furnished to the United States Government,

AND WHEREAS, Frank Ray, Director of Parks and Recreation has primary responsibility to the City of Albany for the care and custody of said rifles and has immediate possession of said rifles,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany to Albany that a bond be executed on behalf of the City of Albany to the United States Government in the sum of Five Hundred (\$500.00) Dollars and that Frank Ray, as Director of Parks and Recreation be authorized to execute all necessary instruments for the care and custody of the rifles, and he be further authorized to execute any bonds which may be authorized by the United States Government for the safe keeping of said rifles and do all things necessary to comply with any governmental regulations that may be required of the City of Albany.

DATED this 14th day of December, 1960.

le R Deffeccel